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S.E. 

2 

Katni-Bilaspur 
(Balance portion) 

3 4 

58.00 51.00 

Total 500.00 193.59 

Other developmental works to be executed by the 
Railways during 1994-95 zone-~ise are contained in the 
works machinery and rolling stock programmes of the 
Railways for 1994-95 which was supplied to the Hon'ble 
Members as part of the Railway Budget documents in 
Feb. '94. 

The budget outlays in 1994-95 for such development 
works, planheadwise and zone wise are as under:-

(Amount in 
crores of Rs.) 

Central Railway New Line 21.16 
Gauge conversion 10.80 
Doubling 16.18 
Computerisation 5.25 
Bridge works 8.82 
S&T works 36.29 
Workshop & Sheds 11.87 

Eastern Railway New Line 3.00 
Doubling 49.55 
Computerisation 2.96 
Bridge works 8.45 
S&T works 36.05 
Workshop & Sheds 16.68 

Northern Railway New Une 59.00 
Gauge Conversion 190.79 
Doubling 8.54 
Computerisation 60.23 
Bridge works 15.31 
S&T works 37.98 
Workshop & Sheds 16.85 

N.E. Railway New Line 12.00 
Gauge Conversion 93.63 
Doubling 5.50 
Computerisation 0.32 
Bridge works 5.50 
S&Tworks 14.71 
Workshop & Sheds 2.50 

N.F. Railway New Une 13.09 
Gauge Conversion 120.09 
Doubling 5.00 
Computerisation 0.35 
Bridge works 2.SO 
S&T works 7.79 
Workshop & Sheds 7.00 

Southern Railway New Una 4.59 
Gauge Conversion 118.53 
Doubling 19.00 
Computerisation 4.52 
Bridge works 7.61 

S.C. Railway 

S.E. Railway 

Western Railway 

S&T works 
Workshop & Sheds 
New Line 
Gauge Conversion 
Doubling 
Computerisalron 
Bridge works 
S&T works 
Workshop & Sheds 
New Line 
Gauge Conversion 
Doubling 
Computerisation 
Bridge works 
S&T works 
Workshop & Sheds 
Gauge Conversion 
Doubling 
Computerisation 
Bridge works 
S&T works 
Workshop & ,Sheds 

(Amount in 
crores of Rs.) 

18.67 
18.75 
2.00 

294.55 
9.39 
1.83 

22.87 
19.38 
2.45 

SO.11 
23.40 
32.93 
0.94 

12.36 
12.63 
18.56 

153.31 
4.11 
3.58 
9.19 

42.74 
23.25 

The expenditure during this year on Railway 
Electrification is planned at Rs. 245.2 crs. 
[English} 

Foodgralns Production 
1989. SHRI D. VENKATESWARA RAO: Will the 

Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state: 
(a) whether the strategy to augment foodgrains 

production to meet the projected demand over the next 15 
years was reviewed at the meeting held recently; 

(b) if so, the main issues discussed therein; 
(c) the outcome thereof; and 
(d) the details of the action plan prepared by the 

Government in this regard? 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 

AGRICULTURE (SHRI ARVIND NETAM): (a) No, Sir. 

(b) to (d). Question does not arise. 

Problems of Fisheries 
1990. SHRI N. DENNIS: Will the Minister of 

AGRICULTURE be pleased to state: 
(a) whether the Government have discussed the 

problems faced in development of fisheries with the 
fisheries Ministers pf the States; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 
(c) if not, whether the Government propose to convene 

a meeting in this regard; and 
(d) if so, the details thereof? 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 

NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES AND 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE (SHRI S. KRISHNA KUMAR): (a) and (b). 




