	•		
1	2	3	4
S.E.	Katni-Bilaspur (Balance portion)	58.00	51.00
Total		500.00	193.59

Other developmental works to be executed by the Railways during 1994-95 zone-wise are contained in the works machinery and rolling stock programmes of the Railways for 1994-95 which was supplied to the Hon'ble Members as part of the Railway Budget documents in

The budget outlays in 1994-95 for such development works, planheadwise and zone wise are as under:-

		(Amount in crores of Rs.)
		Cioles of hs.)
Central Railway	New Line	21.16
	Gauge conversion	10.80
	Doubling	16.18
	Computerisation	5.25
	Bridge works	8.82
	S&T works Workshop & Sheds	36.29 11.87
	,	
Eastern Railway	New Line	3.00
	Doubling	49.55
	Computerisation	2.96
	Bridge works	8.45
	S&T works	36.05
	Workshop & Sheds	16.68
Northern Railway	New Line	59.00
	Gauge Conversion	190.79
	Doubling	8.54
	Computerisation	60.23
	Bridge works	15.31
	S&T works	37.98
	Workshop & Sheds	16.85
N.E. Railway	New Line	12.00
	Gauge Conversion	93.63
	Doubling	5.50
	Computerisation	0.32
	Bridge works	5.50
	S&T works	14.71
ALE Dellers	Workshop & Sheds	
N.F. Railway	New Line	13.09 120.09
	Gauge Conversion Doubling	5.00
	Computerisation	0.35
	Bridge works	2.80
	S&T works	7.79
	Workshop & Sheds	
Southern Railway	New Line	4.59
Coddioni i Raimay	Gauge Conversion	118.53
	Doubling	19.00
	Computerisation	4.52
	Bridge works	7.61

		(Amount in	
		crores of Rs.)	
	S&T works	18.67	
	Workshop & Sheds	18.75	
S.C. Railway	New Line	2.00	
•	Gauge Conversion	294.55	
	Doubling	9.39	
	Computerisation	1.83	
	Bridge works	22.87	
	S&T works	19.38	
	Workshop & Sheds	2.45	
S.E. Railway	New Line	80.11	
•	Gauge Conversion	23.40	
	Doubling	<b>32</b> .93	
	Computerisation	0.94	
	Bridge works	12.36	
	S&T works	12.63	
	Workshop & Sheds	18.56	
Western Railway	Gauge Conversion	153.31	
•	Doubling	4.11	
	Computerisation	3.58	
	Bridge works	9.19	
	S&T works	42.74	
	Workshop & Sheds	23.25	

The expenditure during this year on Railway Electrification is planned at Rs. 245.2 crs. (English)

## Foodgrains Production

1989, SHRI D. VENKATESWARA RAO: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the strategy to augment foodgrains production to meet the projected demand over the next 15 years was reviewed at the meeting held recently;
  - (b) if so, the main issues discussed therein;
  - (c) the outcome thereof; and
- (d) the details of the action plan prepared by the Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI ARVIND NETAM): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Question does not arise.

## **Problems of Fisheries**

1990. SHRI N. DENNIS: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government have discussed the problems faced in development of fisheries with the fisheries Ministers of the States;
  - (b) if so, the details thereof;
- (c) if not, whether the Government propose to convene a meeting in this regard; and
  - (d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI S. KRISHNA KUMAR): (a) and (b).